



CIN : L52100WB1983PLCO35857

REGD OFFICE : AA-47, Salt Lake City Sec:1, BL-AA Kolkata, West Bengal : 700064.

Corporate Office : Harihar Corporation, A-12, Gala No.10/11, Mankoli Road, Dapoda, Bhiwandi, Thane: 421302.

**Date: 12/08/2023**

To, Department of Corporate Services, <b>BSE LIMITED</b> P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. Scrip Code: 542206	To, Department of Corporate Services, <b>Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited,</b> Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62, G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 098, India.
--	--

**Dear Sir/Madam,**

**Sub: - Newspaper Advertisement**

We inform your good self that the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 required under Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 have been published in "The Financial Express" and "Duranto Barta" on 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

The copy of publication of the same are enclosed herewith for your record.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

**FOR NIVAKA FASHIONS LIMITED**  
**(Formally Known as B.T. Syndicate Limited)**

**BHAVIN JAIN**  
**MANAGING DIRECTOR**  
**DIN: 00741604**



প্রতিবন্ধী শিশুরা 'স্বপ্ন তোরণ'-এ আকর্ষণীয় রাথি তৈরি করছে

দুরন্ত বার্তা, জলপাইগুড়ি, ১১ আগস্ট : বিশেষ চাহিদা সম্পন্ন ছেলেমেয়েদের হাতে তৈরি হচ্ছে আকর্ষণীয় রাথি। খড় সহ বিভিন্ন প্রাকৃতিক উপাদান দিয়ে এই রাথিগুলো তৈরি করছে 'স্বপ্ন তোরণ' নামে একটি সংস্থা...

এমনিতে সারা বছর ধরে ধূপকাঠি তৈরি, মাশরুম চাষ সহ বিভিন্ন ধরনের হস্তশিল্পের কাজ করেন এই শিল্পীরা। এবার সামান্য কিছু রোজগারের আশায় রাথি তৈরিতে মন দিয়েছেন তারা।

দুরন্ত বার্তা, শিলিগুড়ি, ১১ আগস্ট : শিলিগুড়ির মিলনমোড় এলাকায় অধিষ্টিত ফ্রেঞ্চিশপ ক্লাবে হানা দিল প্রধানমন্ত্রীর খানার পুলিশ। ঘটনায় প্রেরণ ৮ মহিলা।

দুরন্ত বার্তা, শিলিগুড়ি, ১১ আগস্ট : শিলিগুড়ির মিলনমোড় এলাকায় অধিষ্টিত ফ্রেঞ্চিশপ ক্লাবে হানা দিল প্রধানমন্ত্রীর খানার পুলিশ। ঘটনায় প্রেরণ ৮ মহিলা।

দুরন্ত বার্তা, শিলিগুড়ি, ১১ আগস্ট : শিলিগুড়ির মিলনমোড় এলাকায় অধিষ্টিত ফ্রেঞ্চিশপ ক্লাবে হানা দিল প্রধানমন্ত্রীর খানার পুলিশ। ঘটনায় প্রেরণ ৮ মহিলা।

Table with 4 columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter ended 30-3-2023, Year ended 31-3-2023, Quarter ended 30-3-2023. Includes financial data for Regency Trust Limited.

Table with 4 columns: ক্রম নং, বিবরণ, ৩ মাস শেষে ৩০.৬.২৩, ৬ মাস শেষে ৩০.৬.২৩, বর্ষ শেষে ৩০.৬.২৩. Includes financial data for Indira Metal Company Limited.

দুরন্ত বার্তা, দক্ষিণ দিনাজপুর, ১১ আগস্ট : আগামী ২৮ আগস্ট তৃণমূল ছাত্র পরিষদের প্রতিষ্ঠা দিবস কে সাফল্যমন্ডিত বিশেষ বৈঠক

দুরন্ত বার্তা, দক্ষিণ দিনাজপুর, ১১ আগস্ট : আগামী ২৮ আগস্ট তৃণমূল ছাত্র পরিষদের প্রতিষ্ঠা দিবস কে সাফল্যমন্ডিত বিশেষ বৈঠক। দুপুর ১২টা থেকে ১২টা ৩০ মিনিট পর্যন্ত বৈঠক অনুষ্ঠিত হয়।

Block Development Officer, Nandigram-II Development Block, Purba Medinipur. TENDER NOTICE for Block Development Officer, Nandigram-II, Purba Medinipur.

REGENCY TRUST LIMITED. EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED MONTHLY FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023. Includes financial data table.

কারনেশন ইন্ডাস্ট্রিস লিমিটেড. Regency Trust Limited. Includes financial data table and company information.

কারনেশন ইন্ডাস্ট্রিস লিমিটেড. Regency Trust Limited. Includes financial data table and company information.

কারনেশন ইন্ডাস্ট্রিস লিমিটেড. Regency Trust Limited. Includes financial data table and company information.

পূন্যাত্মক লোক পাবনা পুন্যাত্মক লোক. [নিয়ম ৮(১)] দফার নোটিশ. Includes financial data table and company information.

Office of the Block Development Officer, Nandigram-II Development Block, Purba Medinipur. TENDER NOTICE for Block Development Officer, Nandigram-II, Purba Medinipur.

Office of the Block Development Officer, Nandigram-II Development Block, Purba Medinipur. TENDER NOTICE for Block Development Officer, Nandigram-II, Purba Medinipur.

Office of the Block Development Officer, Nandigram-II Development Block, Purba Medinipur. TENDER NOTICE for Block Development Officer, Nandigram-II, Purba Medinipur.

নিউজি ফ্যাশন লিমিটেড. Includes financial data table and company information.

নিউজি ফ্যাশন লিমিটেড. Includes financial data table and company information.

আলিপুরদুয়ার জংশনে ইঞ্জিনিয়ারিং কাজগুলি. Includes financial data table and company information.

Govt. Of West Bengal Office Of The Block Development Officer, Pingla-II Paschim Medinipur. Includes financial data table and company information.

Govt. Of West Bengal Office Of The Block Development Officer, Pingla-II Paschim Medinipur. Includes financial data table and company information.

হারভার্ট ইঞ্জিনিয়ারিং অ্যান্ড প্রসেসিং কো. লিমিটেড. Includes financial data table and company information.

জেমস কমার্শিয়াল কো. লিমিটেড. Includes financial data table and company information.

এনএস সিল্টার লক ট্রেড অ্যান্ড ইনভেস্টমেন্ট লিমিটেড. Includes financial data table and company information.

# NATIONAL HIGHWAYS INFRA TRUST

Regd. Office: NHA Corporate Office,  
Plot No. G-5 and 6, Sector 10, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110075, India

Registration Number (Infrastructure Investment Trusts Regulations, 2014) : IN/InvIT/20-21/0014

STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023  
(All amounts in ₹ lakh unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Year ended			Quarter ended		Year ended		
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	30.06.2023	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations	29,782.69	29,191.38	19,599.31	29,782.69	95,789.37	24,052.30	22,418.05	13,849.13	24,052.30	70,087.91
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23,241.89	22,804.48	16,624.32	23,241.89	77,706.92	6,963.39	5,085.39	5,761.74	6,963.39	21,740.68
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23,241.89	22,804.48	16,624.32	23,241.89	77,706.92	6,963.39	5,085.39	5,761.74	6,963.39	21,740.68
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23,116.70	22,584.42	16,587.69	23,116.70	77,236.17	8,261.14	6,326.00	6,280.34	8,261.14	25,689.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	23,116.70	22,584.42	16,587.69	23,116.70	77,236.17	8,261.14	6,326.00	6,280.34	8,261.14	25,689.57
6	Paid up Unit Capital	741,593.47	741,604.32	601,152.00	741,593.47	741,604.32	741,593.47	741,604.32	601,152.00	741,593.47	741,604.32
7	Initial Settlement Amount	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10
8	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	71,901.44	60,432.64	28,282.50	71,901.44	60,432.64	(5,858.41)	(2,469.86)	6,619.25	(5,858.41)	(2,469.86)
9	Securities Premium	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Net Worth	813,495.01	802,037.06	629,434.60	813,495.01	802,037.06	735,735.16	739,134.56	607,771.35	735,735.16	739,134.56
11	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	293,674.58	294,158.33	146,285.17	293,674.58	294,158.33	293,674.58	294,158.33	146,285.17	293,674.58	294,158.33
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Unit Capital	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt Equity Ratio	0.36	0.37	0.23	0.36	0.37	0.40	0.40	0.24	0.40	0.40
14	Earnings Per Unit Capital										
	1. Basic:	3.18	3.11	2.79	3.18	11.76	1.14	0.87	1.06	1.14	3.91
	2. Diluted:	3.18	3.11	2.79	3.18	11.76	1.14	0.87	1.06	1.14	3.91
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.41	5.37	4.60	2.41	4.60	2.41	5.37	4.60	2.41	4.60
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.87	4.86	7.28	4.87	5.68	2.14	1.86	3.17	2.14	2.31

**Note:**  
a. The above Unaudited interim results of National Highways Infra Trust for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 are approved by the Board on August 11, 2023.  
b. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under SEBI (Infrastructure Investment Trust) Regulations, 2014 (InvIT regulations) and circulars issued thereunder and with regulation 52 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the website of the Trust ([www.nhaiinvit.in](http://www.nhaiinvit.in)).

For and on behalf of the National Highways Infra Trust  
-Sd-  
**Suresh Krishan Goyal**  
Director  
National Highways Infra Investment Managers Private Limited  
(Investment Manager of National Highways Infra Trust)

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 11.08.2023

Toplight Commercial Limited  
CIN:L51909WB1969PLC03921  
7A, Bentinek Street, Kolkata - 700001; Email : toplightkol@gmail.com  
Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023  
Rs. In Lakhs (except EPS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	143.03	179.45	793.71	-
2	Net Profit before Tax	20.96	61.59	329.53	-
3	Net Profit after Tax / Total Comprehensive Income	15.96	51.59	257.44	-
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10 each)	286.71	286.71	286.71	286.71
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	302.07	-
6	Net Worth	-	-	328.78	-
7	Earnings Per Share (Not Annualised) - Basic & Diluted	0.56	1.80	8.98	-

**NOTE:** - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Company's Website - [www.toplighttd.com](http://www.toplighttd.com)  
Place : Kolkata  
Date : 11th August 2023  
Udit Gupta  
Director (DIN - 0071483)



**OSBI** Retail Assets Central Processing Centre, South Kolkata, 1st Floor, Windsor Height, 277, Uttar Kumarkhali, E. M. Bypass, Kolkata - 700 103  
Phone : 033-2971 1085 E-mail : sbi.16286@sbi.co.in

(Rule 8(1))  
**POSSESSION NOTICE**  
(For Immovable Property)

Whereas, The Undersigned being the Authorized Officer of **STATE BANK OF INDIA**, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act. No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notices under Section 13(2) of the Act dated as under calling upon the Borrowers/Guarantors to repay the amount mentioned in the Notices within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notices.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notices are hereby given to the borrowers/guarantors in particular and the public in general that the undersigned on behalf of the State Bank of India has taken possession of these properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act. Read with Rule 8 & 9 of the said Rules on the date mentioned against their accounts.

The borrowers/guarantors in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with these properties and any dealings with these properties will be subject to the charge of the **STATE BANK OF INDIA**, for an amount and further interest, costs, etc. thereon.

Sl. No.	Name & Address of the Borrowers /Guarantors and A/c. No.	Description of immovable Properties	1. Loan Outstanding 2. Date of Demand Notice 3. Date of Possession
1.	<b>Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta and Mrs. Manju Gupta</b> , Flat No. 3A, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor, 'Pratiksha' Apartment, Premises No. 34N, N. K. Ghoshal Road, Kasba, Kolkata - 700019 A/c Nos.: 38021671270 (HBL) & 38021733341 (SURAKSHA)	Property owned by: <b>Shri Raj Kumar Gupta &amp; Smt. Manju Gupta</b> , Being No. 160604707 for the 2018, Book -1, Volume No. 1606 - 2018, Pages from 160474 to 160507. All that piece and parcel of residential Flat/Apartment being flat No. 3A, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor, South Facing at "PRATIKSHA" measuring 560 Sq. Ft. super built up area consisting of 2 bedrooms, 1 drawing cum dining room, 1 kitchen, 2 bath and privy and 1 balcony/verandah along with undivided proportionate share of land and undivided equal common interest in the common area and facilities of the building/society hying and situated at Premises No. 34N, N.K. Ghoshal Road, Pratiksha Apartment, Mouza - Kasba, Touzi No. 145, J.L. No. 13, Dag No. 1073, Khatian No. 825, P.S. - Kasba, Dist. - South 24 Parganas, Under Kolkata Municipal Corporation Ward No. 91, Kolkata-700042. <b>The property is butted and banded by:</b> North: Premises no. 34T, N. K. Ghoshal Road, South : 20' wide K.M.C. Road, East : Premises no. 34K, N. K. Ghoshal Road, West : Premises no. 34J, N.K. Ghoshal Road.	1. ₹ 13,39,532.00 (Rupees: Thirteen Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Two only) as on 24.04.2023 and further interest, costs, etc. thereon. 2. 24.04.2023 3. 08.08.2023
2.	<b>Mr. Munna Shaw son of Mr. Rajender Shaw</b> , 11C Garcha Road, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Lane, Near Sitala Mondir, Kolkata - 700019 A/c Nos.: 36111054829 (HBL) & 36183973053 (SURAKSHA)	Property owned by: <b>Mr. Munna Shaw son of Mr. Rajender Shaw</b> Being No. 163003266 for the 2016, Book -1, Volume No. 1630 - 2016, Pages from 93783 to 93812. All that self contained residential flat being No. G2 on the ground floor South-East-North side on a G+3 storied building measuring a super built area of 350 Sq.ft. more or less consisting of 1 bedroom, 1 kitchen cum dining room, 1 toilet and 1 W. C. at Premises No. 1640 Nayabad, P.S. Purba Jadavpur, KMC Ward No. 109, Kolkata - 700099 together with undivided proportionate share of land under the said building and all common rights and common service and expenses and also fixtures and fittings. <b>The property is butted and banded by:</b> North: Scheme Plot No. 185, South: Scheme Plot No. 187, East: C.S. Dag No. 85, West: 40'-0" Wide Road.	1. ₹ 8,83,764.00 (Rupees: Eight Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Four only) as on 21.04.2023 and further interest, costs, etc. thereon. 2. 21.04.2023 3. 08.08.2023

Place : Kolkata Date : 12.08.2023  
Authorized Officer, State Bank of India, RACPC, South Kolkata

**Morn Media Limited**  
Regd. Office:- Jagran Building, 2, Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur - 208 005  
CIN: L22121UP1983PLC006177 ISIN: INE343T01016  
Tel.No:- 0512-2216161, E-mail:- mornmedialimited@gmail.com  
Website:- www.mornmedia.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023  
(Amount Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.64	(1.16)	(0.88)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.64	(1.16)	(0.88)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.73	(0.52)	(0.57)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.73	(0.52)	(0.57)
Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 per share)	50.00	50.00	50.00
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	71.83	71.10	71.04
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) (in Rs.)			
- Basic	0.15	(0.10)	(0.11)
- Diluted	0.15	(0.10)	(0.11)

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended June 30, 2023 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also available on the Company's website [www.mornmedia.com](http://www.mornmedia.com).  
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2023.

By the Order of the Board  
For Morn Media Limited  
Sd/-  
**Pramod Kumar Nigam**  
Director  
DIN-67575887

Date: August 11, 2023  
Place: Kanpur

**NIVAKA FASHIONS LIMITED**  
CIN: L52100WB1983PLC035857  
Registered Office: AA-47, SALT LAKE CITY SEC: 1, BL-AA KOLKATA - 700064  
Email Id : btsyndicate1983@gmail.com

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results  
for the Quarter Ended 30/06/2023  
₹ In lakhs

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			
	3 months ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)
1. Revenue From Operation	15.26	54.79	160.02	412.16
2. Other Operating Income	24.43	57.47	0.47	50.57
3. Total Revenue (1+2)	39.69	112.26	160.49	462.73
4. Expenses				
(a) Cost of Materials consumed	0	0	0	0.00
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	4.84	-25.62	43.46	51.06
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade*	-4.98	40.61	-30.77	28.09
(d) Employee benefits expense	10.44	13.23	21.67	104.44
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	3.87	2.86	7.31	23.74
(f) Finance Cost	5.31	0	0	4.85
(g) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	29.50	58.07	114.55	243.81
Total Expenses	48.98	89.15	156.22	455.99
5. Profit / (Loss) Before exceptional items and Tax (3-4)	-9.29	23.11	4.27	6.74
6. Exceptional Items	0	0	0	0
7. Profit / (Loss) before tax (5-6)	-9.29	23.11	4.27	6.74
8. Tax expense				
Current Tax	0	6.51	-1.06	7.41
Deferred Tax	0	-2.94	0	-2.94
9. Profit / (Loss) from continuing operations (7-8)	-9.29	19.54	3.21	2.27
10. Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations	0	0	0	0
11. Tax expense of discounting operations	0	0	0	0
12. Profit / (Loss) from Discontinuing operations (after tax)	0	0	0	0
13. Profit / (Loss) for the period (9+12)	-9.29	19.54	3.21	2.27
14. Other Comprehensive income:				
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0	0	0	0
(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0	0	0	0
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0	0	0	0
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0	0	0	0
15. Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (13+14) (Comprising profit / (loss) and other Comprehensive income for the period)	-9.29	19.54	3.21	2.27
16. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.1 Each)	1026.9	1026.9	1026.9	1026.9
17. Earning per equity share (Face value of Rs.1 each)				
(a) Basic	0	0.02	0.009	0.002
(b) Diluted	0	0.02	0.009	0.002

\* Applicable in the case of consolidated results.  
Note:  
1) Above financial result for the quarter ended 30th June 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and the board of director at their respective meeting held on 10th Aug 2023.  
2) Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of these financial result and their report is unqualified.  
3) The above results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023 along with Limited Review Report & Declaration has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company.  
4) The above financials as on 30/06/2023 have been prepared as per the applicability of Ind AS.  
5) The financial result of the company have been prepared with india accounting standards notified under section 133 of the company act 2013 read with relevant rules used thereunder and in terms of regulation 33 of the sebi regulations 2015.  
6) The company is engaged in the business of " Textiles Products " and has only one reportable segment in accordance with IND as 108 "Operating Segment".  
7) As per regulation 33 of SEBI (listing obligations and disclosure requirement) Regulation, 2015 the company has opted to publish quarterly and yearly audited standalone result.  
8) Previous periods figure have been regrouped wherever necessary to confirm to the current periods classification.  
9) The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and unaudited published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.

FOR NIVAKA FASHIONS LIMITED  
BHAVIN SHANTILAL JAIN  
(DIRECTOR)  
Dated : 10.08.2023  
Place : Kolkata  
DIN : 00741604

**TVS SUNDARAM BRAKE LININGS LIMITED**  
CIN : L34300TN1974PLC006703  
Regd Office: Padi, Chennai - 600 050, Tel:044-26257853; Fax: 044-26254770

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Amount in Rs. lacs		
		Quarter Ended		Previous Year Ended
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	9,356.09	9,057.64	35,760.38
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	411.78	(97.13)	(539.75)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	411.78	(97.13)	(539.75)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	350.04	(43.71)	(478.16)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	350.04	(43.71)	(522.11)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital-Face Value-Rs.10/- each	393.46	393.46	393.46
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		8,147.57	
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value-Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - in Rs.			
	i) Basic - in Rs.	8.90	(1.11)	(12.15)
	ii) Diluted - in Rs.	8.90	(1.11)	(12.15)

**Note:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchanges websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

Place : Chennai  
Date : 11.08.2023  
Visit our website : [www.tvsbrakelinings.com](http://www.tvsbrakelinings.com)

On behalf of the Board  
For SUNDARAM BRAKE LININGS LIMITED  
**KRISHNA MAHESH**  
MANAGING DIRECTOR

**DEBOCK INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as Debock Sales And Marketing Limited)  
Regd. Office: 51, Lohiya Colony, 200 Feet Bye-Pass, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur-302021  
Telephone: +91-7999999975, E-Mail: [info@debockgroup.com](mailto:info@debockgroup.com), Website: [www.debockgroup.com](http://www.debockgroup.com)  
Extract of Statement of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023  
(Rs. in Lacs except figures of EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2814.99	1722.02	3678.19	14641.68
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	325.16	-1		